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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

MAY

1st 

3rd 

4th 

8th 

9th-12th

15th-
17th

23rd

24th-
26th

May Day  - School closed

PTFA Meeting, 9.00 a.m.

Inset Day – School closed

Bank Holiday – School closed

SATs week

Year 1 Bikeability

Welcome Meeting – new 
reception

Year 4 Bikeability

EXTRA CURRICULAR 

Mon Year 1 & 2 Dodgeball/KS2 Stop 
Motion Animation Club

Tues

Wed

KS2 Basketball

Year 5 & 6 Football Club/Year 1 
& 2 Multi-Skills

Fri KS2 Rounders

Britannia CP School
T: 01706 874447

E: head@britannia.lancs.sch.uk
W: britanniaprimary.co.uk

STAR OF THE WEEK ATTENDANCE WINNERS

Well done to Year 4 who were our 
attendance winners this week. 

Reception - 97.5%
Year 1 - 95.7%
Year 2 - 98%
Year 3 - 89.3%
Year 4 - 98.7%
Year 5 - 97.4%
Year 6 - 95.5%

SCHOOL NEWS

WELL DONE TO OUR APRIL GOLD BOOK WINNERS

RECEPTION - ABE
YEAR 1 - FREDDIE
YEAR 2 - NOAH
YEAR 3 - TO BE ANNOUNCED NEXT WEEK MONTH
YEAR 4 - PHOEBE
YEAR 5 - SAMUEL
YEAR 6 - JACK S

FOOTBALL MATCH
Britannia’s football team played their first match since winter on Wednesday.  The game was 
played at school against Northern Primary School.

All the children got plenty of playing minutes and showed real determination, albeit in a 7-0 
defeat.  Regardless of the score, the game was a good watch for spectators, with plenty of 
chances to score for both teams. 

PTFA MEETING
A reminder that our next PTFA meeting will be held in school on Wednesday 3rd May at 9.00 
a.m.  Everyone welcome.

CORONATION OF KING CHARLES
To celebrate the Coronation of King Charles, children can come to school on Friday 5th April 
dressed in red, white and blue.  A special lunch will also be served which children can order 
on the day.

STARS OF THE WEEK

RECEPTION  - EZRA
YEAR 1          - MASON
YEAR 2          - ALEXANDER       
YEAR 3          - JUDE
YEAR 4          - FRASER
YEAR 5          - ALYSSA       
YEAR 6          - CHARLOTTE


