

# BRITANNIA FOOTBALL MATCH

## SCHOOL NEWS

### WELL DONE TO OUR APRIL GOLD BOOK WINNERS

RECEPTION	-	ABE
YEAR 1	-	FREDDIE
YEAR 2	-	NOAH
YEAR 3	-	TO BE ANNOUNCED NEXT WEEK MONTH
YEAR 4	-	PHOEBE
YEAR 5	-	SAMUEL
YEAR 6	-	JACK S

#### FOOTBALL MATCH

Britannia's football team played their first match since winter on Wednesday. The game was played at school against Northern Primary School.

All the children got plenty of playing minutes and showed real determination, albeit in a 7-0 defeat. Regardless of the score, the game was a good watch for spectators, with plenty of chances to score for both teams.

#### PTFA MEETING

A reminder that our next PTFA meeting will be held in school on **Wednesday 3rd May** at 9.00 a.m. Everyone welcome.

#### **CORONATION OF KING CHARLES**

To celebrate the Coronation of King Charles, children can come to school on **Friday 5th April** dressed in red, white and blue. A special lunch will also be served which children can order on the day.

# STAR OF THE WEEK

## STARS OF THE WEEK

RECEPTIO	N -	EZRA
YEAR 1	-	MASON
YEAR 2	-	ALEXANDER
YEAR 3	-	JUDE
YEAR 4	-	FRASER
YEAR 5	-	ALYSSA
YEAR 6	-	CHARLOTTE

ATTENDANCE WINNERS

Well done to Year 4 who were our attendance winners this week.

Reception	-	97.5%
Year 1	-	95.7%
Year 2	-	98%
Year 3	-	89.3%
Year 4	-	98.7%
Year 5	-	97.4%
Year 6	-	95.5%

# BRITANNIA NEWS



Weekly Newsletter 28th April 2023 Issue 18

#### DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

MAY

1st	May Day - School closed
3rd	PTFA Meeting, 9.00 a.m.
4th	Inset Day – School closed
8th	Bank Holiday – School closed
9th-12th	SATs week
15th- 17th	Year 1 Bikeability
23rd	Welcome Meeting – new reception
24th- 26th	Year 4 Bikeability

EXTRA CURRICULAR			
Mon	Year 1 & 2 Dodgeball/KS2 Stop Motion Animation Club		
Tues	KS2 Basketball		
Wed	Year 5 & 6 Football Club/Year 1 & 2 Multi-Skills		

Fri KS2 Rounders

Britannia CP School T: 01706 874447 E: head@britannia.lancs.sch.uk W: britanniaprimary.co.uk